AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE		5. PROJECT I	 NO. (If applicable)
1492	See Bloo	~k 16C	23SC001315		
6. ISSUED BY CODE		SK 100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 060	110
SC Oak Ridge Support Center Office of Science - Oak Ridge U.S. Department of Energy P.O. Box 2001 Oak Ridge TN 37831			PNSO U.S. Department of Energy Pacific Northwest Site Office P.O. Box 350, K9-42 Richland WA 99352		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE Attn: John Robinson P.O. Box 999 ATTN: John Robinson MSIN K6-46 RICHLAND WA 99352			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC05-76RL01830 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE CWKJEXDG79A7	FACILITY COD	E	12/30/2002		
			AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	change an offer a nece to the solicite puired) OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO	already submitted , such cation and this amendment. Net 000000-000000 F CONTRACTS/ORDERS (Specify authority) THE (hange may be made by letter or electronic communicand is received prior to the opening hour and date of Increase:	ication, provided specified. 528,445,56 ESCRIBED IN ITE	32.00 EM 14.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN D. OTHER (Specify type of modification		NTO PURSUANT TO AU	THORITY OF:		
X In accordance with	Section I	, Clause DEAF	R 970.5232-4, "Obligation	of Funds'	•
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not	is required t	o sign this document and	return copies to the issui	ng office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION UEI: CWKJEXDG79A7 Obligation of Department of Schedule of contract DE-ACOS increased from \$26,431,471,6 This modification results in contract. Payment: Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Entity: 000000 Object Class: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFC 0000000	Defense 0-76RL018 078.35 to no other Allottee 00000 P	(TAS 97 0400) 30, the amount \$26,459,917, or change to the second	Funding - Pursuant to Art obligated by the Departm 260.35, an increase of \$28 the terms and conditions of	ticle B-2 ment of E 8,445,582 f the sub	nergy is .00. ject
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Robin G. Whitney		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File		07/26/2023
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		01/20/2023